

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8539 OF 2009

NAZEER AHMED & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

YASMIN TAJ Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 18/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr, K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms  
of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 1

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8539 OF 2009

NAZEER AHMED AND ORS. Appellant(s)

Versus

YASMIN TAJ Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the compromise arrived at between

the parties, learned counsel for the appellants prays  
for leave to withdraw the appeal. Leave, as prayed  
for, is granted.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.

.....J.  
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

New Delhi,  
April 18, 2012